THOMAS TUCCI, JR. Chairman

LUIS A. QUINTANA Vice Chairman

ELIZABETH CALABRESE JOHN J. COSGROVE C. LAWRENCE CRUMP JAMES P. DORAN JOSEPH F. ISOLA HECTOR C. LORA BRENDAN MURPHY Commissioners



GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZI Executive Director

ALBERT LUKIN
Clerk

"Protecting Public Health and the Environment"

600 Wilson Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07105 (973) 817-5700 (973) 817-5738- fax www.pvsc.nj.gov

For Immediate Release:

August 4, 2023

Contact Information: Doug Scancarella dscancarella@pvsc.com, 973-817-5735

Statement From PVSC on the Passing of Lieutenant Governor Sheila Oliver

Newark, NJ – The Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission joins with citizens throughout the State of New Jersey in mourning the loss of Lieutenant Governor Sheila Oliver. A native of Newark, Lieutenant Governor Oliver epitomized the term "trailblazer" throughout her decades of public service, including becoming the first Black woman to serve as Speaker of the New Jersey State General Assembly. She served the people of New Jersey with intelligence, integrity, compassion, and wisdom and inspired those around her to do the same. Our hearts, thoughts, and prayers are with her family, her friends, and the many whose lives she touched during this difficult time.